Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the
borrower taken by Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to “The
Karur Vysya Bank Ltd”, Bangalore Gauribidanur Branch, amounting to Rs.
47,25,103.16/- (Rupees Forty-Seven Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred
Three and Paise Sixteen Only) as on 07.04.2025 with interest and expenses thereon
from the borrower (1) M/s. Sri Shankar Distributors, Prop: Mr. Shankarappa K
V, No. 1865/2, V P School Road, Madavanagara, Gauribudanur – 561 208; (2)
Mr. Shankarappa K V, S/o.